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First Name

ISAAC
SARAH
LUCY ANN
WM
SUSAN
JOHN
JAMES
EBBIN

CALEB

LORANY
MORTIMER
ELMORE
FRANCES
SOPHIA
MARY M
CHARLOTTE
ANDREW
WM
ALBERT
HANNAH
MARY
CATH

Waterford, Michigan Population Census,

Real
Last Name Age Sex |Race Occupation Estate

Value

in$

VOORHEIS 44 M W |FARMER 7000
VOORHEIS 43| F W |NONE LISTED 0
VOORHEIS 22| F W |NONE LISTED 0
VOORHEIS 18| M W |NONE LISTED 0
VOORHEIS 15| F W |NONE LISTED 0
VOORHEIS 12| M W |NONE LISTED 0
VOORHEIS M W |NONE LISTED 0
VOORHEIS M W |NONE LISTED 0
LERRY 33 M W EA(\)FEJI\QEER & KEEPER OF POOR 0
LERRY 28| F W |NONE LISTED 0
LERRY M W |NONE LISTED 0
LERRY M W |NONE LISTED 0
LERRY F W |NONE LISTED 0
WEBSTER 45| F W |NONE LISTED 0
DANELSON 30| F W |NONE LISTED 0
SNOW 20| F W |NONE LISTED 0
GRANT 64 M W |NONE LISTED 0
MACKLAND 31| M W |NONE LISTED 0
SUTTM ? 28 M W |NONE LISTED 0
WILLIAMS 65| F W |NONE LISTED 0
BISSEL 30| F W |NONE LISTED 0
DEWITT 30| F W |NONE LISTED 0

1850

Mar .
. Att'd | Hlit-
Place of Birth past Sch erate

year
NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

N
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N
N
N
MICHIGAN N

2 XK X/ <K|<|Z2|/Z2 2
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Z
Z
Z

NEW YORK

NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
UNKNOWN
ENGLAND

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
ENGLAND

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
UNKNOWN
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Defect

NONE
NONE
NONE
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1471
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1472

1496
1496
1496
1496
1496
1496
1496
1496
1496
1496
1496
1497
1497
1497
1497
1497
1497
1497
1497

MAY
ROSANA
ELIZABETH
ANNETT
SARAH
MARIAH
SARAH
WM

WM
ANDREW
JOHN

IRA
SARAH
DESMOND
ELIZA
THOS

WM
CLIOUTHE
EVA C

FAY
REYNOLD
OREGBY ?
MEM

MUIR
BOWHART
CHAMBERS
DOYLE
BIGELOW
GARDNER
WESLEY
MURLIN
MURLIN
MURLIN
MURLIN
MURLIN
MURLIN
DELSIE
DELSIE

35
16
25

a4
73
30
13
20
25
42
39
18
17
12

£ £ g gwmz 2225255z

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
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MICHIGAN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
MICHIGAN
UNKNOWN
NEW YORK
IRELAND

UNKNOWN
NEW YORK
VIRGINIA

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
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NONE
INSANE
INSANE
IDIOT
NONE
INSANE
NONE
NONE
DEAF
INSANE & DUMB
NONE
NONE
NONE
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NONE
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NONE
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First Name

IRA
MARY
MARY
AB

EMMERSON

MARY
HARRIET
WM
LYDIA
CHAS
EBER L
Cw

WM E
ELISHA
CHAS
JAMES
FRANCES
ELIZABETH
CAROLINE
CLARK
MATILDA
WM
GEOH
MARIAH
CHAS

Last Name

DUELSON?
DUELSON?
DUELSON?
DUELSON?
WALKER
BISHOP
BISHOP
SILDEN
SILDEN
SILDEN
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
SEELY
SEELY
SEELY
SEELY
SEELY
SEELY

60
55
20
17
24
12
10
59
59
25
40
39
15
13
12
10

38
39
13
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Age Sex |Race

£ £/ g2252552 125 :¢

Occupation

FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
FARMER

FARMER

NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED

Real
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Value

in$
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2000
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Place of Birth

MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

M
past
year
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Defect
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NONE
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1501
1502
1502
1502
1503
1503
1503
1503
1503
1503
1503
1504
1504
1504
1504
1504

JULIA
EDWARD
MARTHA
BABY
ABRAM
JERMINE
ROBT
PETER
SMITH
LORINA
INNIUS
ISAAC S
ANN
ELIZA
WM D
FRANK

FINCH
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
VOORHEIS
VOORHEIS
VOORHEIS
VOORHEIS
VOORHEIS
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24
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NONE LISTED
BLACKSMITH
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
BLACKSMITH
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
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6500

oo O

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
VIRGINIA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

2\ 2z 22 2\ 2|22 22 2 2\ 2|22

<< 2|2 2 <|x|Z2|Z2 2 22 2 2 2 2

2\ 2z 2 2 Z2\ Z2|Z2\ 2 2 2 2 2\ 2|22

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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I.‘ Real Mar . .
Page n House Family First Name Last Name |Age Sex |Race Occupation E/S;ﬁ‘lt: Place of Birth past Aétct:hd el'l,!; Defect
e in$ year
229 | 1| 1479 1504 LERENZO HOPKINS 19| M W |[FARMER 0 NEW YORK N N N NONE
229 | 2| 1479 1504 |HANNAH ARMSTRONG 30| F W |NONE LISTED 0 NEW YORK N N N NONE
229 | 3| 1480 1505 LAMSON BRONSON 49 M W |[FARMER 3000 [VERMONT N N N NONE
229 | 4| 1480 1505 |LUCY BRONSON 49 | F W | NONE LISTED 0 VERMONT N N N NONE
229 | 5| 1480 1505 OSCAR BRONSON 24| M W |[FARMER 500 INEW YORK N N N NONE
229 | 6| 1480 1505 AMANDA BRONSON 22| F W |NONE LISTED 0 NEW YORK N N N NONE
229 7| 1480 1505 |SAML BRONSON 8/ M W | NONE LISTED 0 [MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
229 | 8| 1480 1505 FJ JOHNSON 19| M W |[FARMER 0 NEW YORK N Y N NONE
229 | 9| 1480 1505 HARVEY AMOS 17| M W |[FARMER 0 NEW YORK N N N NONE
229 10| 1481 1506 |JANE AMOS 58| F W | NONE LISTED 1000 [INEW YORK N N N NONE
229 |11 | 1482 1507 CHAS E HAYNES 29 M W |[FARMER 1000 [INEW YORK N N N NONE
229 |12 | 1482 1507 MARY HAYNES 18| F W  |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N N N NONE
229 |13 | 1482 1507 NATHAN HAYNES 0O M W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N N N NONE
229 |14 | 1482 1507 CRAWFORD BARKLY 30 M W |[FARMER 0 NEW YORK N N N NONE
229 |15 | 1483 1508 BENJ COLE 46 M W |[FARMER 1200 INEW JERSEY N N N NONE
229 |16 | 1483 1508 PHOEBE COLE 40 F W |NONE LISTED 0 NEW YORK N N N NONE
229 |17 | 1483 1508 MARTHA COLE 19| F W |NONE LISTED 0 NEW YORK N Y N NONE
229 18| 1483 1508 |CHESTER COLE 18| M W | NONE LISTED 0 INEW YORK N Y N NONE
229 /19| 1483 1508 NANCY COLE 15| F W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
229 |20 | 1483 1508 JAMES COLE 13| M W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
229 21| 1483 1508 |ISAIAH COLE 12| M W | NONE LISTED 0 [MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
229 |22 | 1483 1508 LUCRETIA | COLE F W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
229 |23 | 1483 1508 LAMONT COLE M W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N N N NONE
229 24| 1483 1508 |[LORISE ? COLE F W | NONE LISTED 0 [MICHIGAN N N N NONE
229 |25 | 1484 1509 ISAIAH COLE 76| M W |[FARMER 2500 INEW JERSEY N N N NONE
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1509
1509
1509
1509
1510
1510
1510
1510
1511
1511
1511
1511
1511
1511
1512
1512

JANE
JANE
JOHN
LOREN B
GILBERT
ORPHA
WM
FRANKLIN
ABRAMS
EVELINE
DOLLY
MARTHA
GEORGE
CHAS
JOHN
MARY

COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
COLE
DEVON
DEVON

71
49
36
30
27
25

38
32
13
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NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
FARMER
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
NONE LISTED
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2000
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1000

NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
NEW JERSEY
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2 2 2 <X KX/ K| Z2|lZ2|lz2zzz 2z 2 2 2|2

2\ 2z 22 Z2\ Z2|Z2\ 2 2 2 2 2\ 2|22

NONE
NONE
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1513
1513
1513
1513
1513
1514
1514
1514
1514
1514
1515
1516
1516
1516
1516
1516
1516

First Name

HENRY
JAMES
ALMY
ALMIRA
ANN
EMMA
RICHD
JANE
ALMIN
ISABELLA
ANN
CHAS
MAY
JOHN
POLLY
EMILY
JANES
AUGUSTUS
HE
ANDREW
DOROTHA
JOHN
EMMA
MARY ELLA
WM H

Last Name

DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
WHITEHEAD
WHITEHEAD
WHITEHEAD
WHITEHEAD
WHITEHEAD
WHITEHEAD
WHITEHEAD
WHITEHEAD
WHITEHEAD
MAIS
MATHEWS
MATHEWS
MATHEWS
MATHEWS
MATHEWS
STORY
VANCUSEN
VANCUSEN
VANCUSEN
VANCUSEN
VANCUSEN
VANCUSEN

21
18
10
41
41
14
12
11

56
34
28

45
58
49
21
18
15
19
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Age Sex |Race

£ £ /g5 2252552125 :¢5

Occupation

FARMER

FARMER

NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

Real
Estate
Value

in$

0
0
0
5000

O 0o o ojlo o olo o

150

1000
900
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M

Place of Birth |past

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
WALES

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK

MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK

year
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Defect

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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NONE
NONE
NONE
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1516
1516
1517
1517
1517
1517
1518
1518
1518
1518
1518
1518
1518
1518
1518
1518

JM

ELLEN
CATHARINE
JONATHANE
GEO W
JOHN E
BENJ
PHOEBE
FREDERIC
TIMOTHY
POLLY

WM
ADISON
JOHN
PHOEBE
ELLEN

VANCUSEN
VANCUSEN
PARKS
PARKS
PARKS
PARKS
HOXEN ?
HOXEN ?
HOXEN ?
HOXEN ?
HOXEN ?
HOXEN ?
HOXEN ?
HOXEN ?
HOXEN ?
HOXEN ?
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44
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NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
FARMER

FARMER

NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
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MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
VERMONT

VERMONT

VERMONT

VERMONT

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

2\ 2z 22 2\ Z2|z2\2 22 2 2\ 2|22

Z2 X XX x| Z2|lZ2 2 2Z22Z2 < <|/Z2/z2 2 <

2\ 2z 2 2z Z2\ 2|2\ 2 2 2 2 2\ 2|22

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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